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CHAPTER 279

AN ACT to repeal 20.930 (1) (a) (line 4) ; to amend 14.52; and to create
20.930 (2) (u) of the statutes, relating to granting authority to the
attorney general to set the salary of the deputy attorney general.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 14.52 of the statutes is amended to read:
14.52 The attorney general may appoint a deputy attorney general

and assistants each of whom shall be an attorney at law admitted to prac-
tice in this state. The attorney general shall fix the deputy attorney gen-
eral's salary at not to exceed $500 more than the maximum of the highest
classified salary range in the office of the attorney general. The deputy
attorney general shall give a bond to the state in the sum of $5,000, with
good and sufficient sureties, to be approved by the governor, conditioned
for the faithful performance of his duties, and in the absence or disability
of the attorney general, he may do and perform all the acts provided by
statute to be performed by the attorney general, and the attorney general
shall be responsible for all acts of his deputy. The Said appointees shall
perform such duties as the attorney general prescribes. Such appointments
shall be made by writing filed in the office of the secretary of state, and
such appointees shall take and subscribe the constitutional oath of office,
which shall also be so filed.

SECTION 2. 20.930 (1) (a) (line 4) of the statutes is repealed.
,SECTION 3. 20.930 (2) (u) of the statutes is created to read:
20.930 (2) (u) Attorney general: deputy attorney general.
Approved September 9, 1965.
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